3545.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF NILE TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, SCIOTO COUNTY, \$7,500.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, July 26, 1926.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

3546.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF VILLAGE OF BEXLEY, FRANKLIN COUNTY, \$43,300.00.

COLUMBUS, OH10, July 26, 1926.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

3547.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF VILLAGE OF DOVER, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, \$33,850.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, July 26, 1926.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

3548.

APPROVAL, CONTRACT BETWEEN STATE OF OHIO AND THE AIR-O PAINTING COMPANY, COLUMBUS, OHIO, COVERING CONSTRUCTION AND COMPLETION OF GENERAL CONTRACT FOR PAINTING BUILDINGS, OHIO STATE FAIR GROUNDS, COLUMBUS, OHIO, AT EXPENDITURE OF \$5,356.75. SURETY BOND EXECUTED BY THE AMERICAN GUARANTY COMPANY.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, July 26, 1926.

Hon. G. F. Schlesinger, Director of Highways and Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

Dear Sir:—You have submitted for my approval a contract between the State of Ohio, acting by the Department of Highways and Public Works, for and on behalf of the Department of Agriculture, and The Air-O Painting Company, Columbus, Ohio. This contract covers the construction and completion of general contract for painting buildings, Ohio State Fair Grounds, Columbus, Ohio, and calls for an expenditure of \$5,356.75.

You have submitted the certificate of the Director of Finance to the effect that there are unencumbered balances legally appropriated in a sum sufficient to cover the